

22.01.2025

Present: Sh Parveen Suri Ld Counsel for petitioner.(through VC)
Sh Nitin Ld Counsel for respondent.(through VC)
Sh Vidhyanand Prasad ASO Department of Commerce in person.

Matter is at the stage of arguments.

Adjournment is prayed on behalf of petitioner stating that he is not well and is suffering from fever.

Adjournment strongly opposed.

In the interest of justice, list for arguments on **11.02.2025 at 2:00 pm.**

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/22.01.2025.