

11.02.2025

Arbtr No. 84169/16
Kishan Chand Sons vs. UOI

Present: None for the petitioner.
Sh. Nitin, Ld. Counsel for the respondent through VC.

The matter was listed for arguments on the present petition at 2:00 PM today.

Proxy counsel had appeared at 2:15 PM and had submitted that the main counsel is on his way from the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and would be appearing at 2:30-2:45 PM. However, it is already 3:10 PM and the counsel for the petitioner has not appeared.

Under the circumstances, a cost of Rs. 3000/- is imposed upon the petitioner who is granted final opportunity to argue the present matter.

Renotify on **03.03.2025**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
Delhi, 11.02.2025