

03.03.2025

Arbtn No. 84169/16
Kishan Chand Sons vs. UOI

Present: Sh. Praveen Suri, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner through VC.
Ld. Counsel for the respondent a/w Sh. Shubham, ASO.

The parties are directed to file the court record on which they intend to place reliance upon.

The parties submit that they have already filed their written synopsis.

List for arguments on **05.05.2025**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
Delhi, 03.03.2025