

28.10.2025

Arbtn No. 84169/16
Kishan Chand vs. UOI

Ld. PO has gone for Jail Inspection.

Present: Sh. Praveen Suri, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Nitin, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

As per directions, put up for the purpose fixed i.e. on **14.01.2026**.

Reader
28.10.2025