

14.01.2026

Present: None for the petitioner.

Sh Nitin Ld counsel for the respondent.

Be awaited.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/14.01.2026.

At 12:45 pm.

Present: Sh Parveen Suri & Manoj Pandey Ld Counsel for the petitioner a/w
petitioner.

Sh Nitin Ld counsel for the respondent.(through VC)

Part arguments heard.

The parties are directed to place on record the list of dates specifically mentioning the date of the commencement of the Arbitral proceedings since most of the documents pertains to the year 1988.

Ld counsel for the petitioner has placed on record judgment passed in the matter of Bhadra International Pvt Ltd Vs Airport Authority of India touching on the aspect of Section 12 (5) of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996

Ld counsel for the respondents submits that he would address arguments on the NDOH.

List for remaining arguments on **19.03.2026.**

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/14.01.2026.