

12 ARBTN 455/2015 84169/16
KISHAN CHAND SONS Vs. UNION OF INDIA

19.03.2026

Present: Sh. Manoj Kr. Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner (through VC).
Sh. Deepak Jain, Ld. LAC for the respondent (through VC) alongwith
Sh. Vidyanand Prasad, ASO.

Fresh BTF filed. Taken on record.

Let the order dated 14.01.2026 be complied with by both the parties
within 02 from today.

List for arguments on **29.04.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC: Delhi:19.03.2026