

ARBTN No. 84169/2016
Kishan Chand Sons Vs. Union of India

29.04.2026

Present: Sh. Praveen Suri, Ld. counsel for the petitioner (*through VC*).
Sh. Manoj Kumar Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner alongwith petitioner in person.
Sh. Deepak Jain and Shanu Khan, Ld. Counsels for the respondent no.1.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to address the arguments.

Adjournment also sought on behalf of the Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.1 on the ground that she has been recently engaged in the present matter and she has not even received the complete file.

Last and final opportunity is granted to the parties to address the arguments, keeping in view of the fact that the award was passed in the year 2009.

List on **03.06.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/29.04.2026